F O City of

% Lakewood

“~
To: Mayor and City Councilmembers
From: Tho Kraus, Deputy City Manager )
Through: John J. Caulfield, City Manager go/% 1//(4/‘%@6
Date: August 05, 2024
Subject: Payroll Check Approval

Payroll Period(s): June 16-30, 2024, and July 1-15, 2024

Total Amount: $3,371,559.57
Checks Issued:
Check Numbers: 114615-114625
Total Amount of Checks Issued: $34,084.29
Electronic Funds Transfer:
Total Amount of EFT Payments: $1,011,186.37
Direct Deposit:
Total Amount of Direct Deposit Payments: $2,033,020.25
Federal Tax Deposit:
Total Amount of Deposit: $293,268.66

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the
services rendered, or the labor performed as described herein and that the claims are just and due
obligations against the City of Lakewood, Washington, and that | am authorized to authenticate and
certify said liens.

KO pph FFHacs) () (il

Dana K#pla Tho Kraus John J. Calilfield
Assistant Finance Director Deputy City Manager City Manager




Payroll Distribution
City of Lakewood

Pay Period ending 06-16-2024 thru 07-15-2024

Direct Deposit and ACH in the amount of: $
Payroll Ckit's 114615 - 114625 in the amount of: $
Total Payroll Distribution: $

3,337,475.28
34,084.29

3,371,559.57

Employee Pay Total by Fund:

Fund 001 - General

Citv Council

Municipal Court

City Manager
Administrative Services
Leaal and Human Resources

Communitv and Economic Development
Parks, Recreation and Community Services

Police
Non-Departmental

Fund 101 - Street

General Fund Total

Fund 105 - Property Abatement/Rental Housing Safety Program

Fund 180 - Narcotics Seizure

Fund 190 - CDBG Grants

Fund 192 - SSMCP

Fund 195 - Public Safety Grants
Fund 196 - ARPA Grant

Fund 301 - Parks CIP

Fund 302 - Transportation CIP
Fund 311 - Sewer Capital Project
Fund 401 - Surface Water Management
Fund 502 - Property Management
Fund 503 - Information Technology

Other Funds Total

Amount

11.720.00
67.500.84
44,937.32
74.250.00
94.770.83

149.798.63
137,454.96

1,379,911.92
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1,960,344.50

58,488.25
18,254.71
2,185.92
13,639.66
17,983.00
16,007.00
19,183.12
17,591.30
90,813.86
1,868.54
42,221.43
16,316.26
48,531.00
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363,084.05

Employee Gross Pay Total:

2,323,428.55

Benefits and Deductions:

“+r

1,048,131.02

Grand Total:

3,371,559.57






