

To: Mayor and City Councilmembers

From: Tho Kraus, Deputy City Manager

Through: John J. Caulfield, City Manager John & Caulfield

Date: August 05, 2024

Subject: Payroll Check Approval

Payroll Period(s): June 16-30, 2024, and July 1-15, 2024

Total Amount: \$3,371,559.57

Checks Issued:

Check Numbers: 114615-114625

Total Amount of Checks Issued: \$34,084.29

Electronic Funds Transfer:

Total Amount of EFT Payments: \$1,011,186.37

Direct Deposit:

Total Amount of Direct Deposit Payments: \$2,033,020.25

Federal Tax Deposit:

Total Amount of Deposit: \$293,268.66

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services rendered, or the labor performed as described herein and that the claims are just and due obligations against the City of Lakewood, Washington, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify said liens.

Assistant Finance Director

ino Kraus

Deputy City Manager

ohn J. Caulfield

City Manager

Payroll Distribution City of Lakewood Pay Period ending 06-16-2024 thru 07-15-2024

Direct Deposit and ACH in the amount of: \$ 3,337,475.28

Payroll Ck#'s 114615 - 114625 in the amount of: \$ 34,084.29

Total Payroll Distribution: \$ 3,371,559.57

Employee Pay Total by Fund:

Fund 001 - General		Amount
City Council	\$	11.720.00
Municipal Court	\$	67.500.84
City Manager	\$	44,937.32
Administrative Services	\$	74.250.00
Legal and Human Resources	\$	94.770.83
Community and Economic Development	\$	149.798.63
Parks, Recreation and Community Services	\$	137,454.96
Police	\$	1,379,911.92
Non-Departmental	\$	10007//50
General Fund Total	\$	1,960,344.50
Fund 101 - Street	\$	58,488.25
Fund 105 - Property Abatement/Rental Housing Safety Program	\$	18,254.71
Fund 180 - Narcotics Seizure	\$	2,185.92
Fund 190 - CDBG Grants	\$	13,639.66
Fund 192 - SSMCP	\$	17,983.00
Fund 195 - Public Safety Grants	\$	16,007.00
Fund 196 - ARPA Grant	\$	19,183.12
Fund 301 - Parks CIP	\$	17,591.30
Fund 302 - Transportation CIP	\$	90,813.86
Fund 311 - Sewer Capital Project	\$	1,868.54
Fund 401 - Surface Water Management	\$	42,221.43
Fund 502 - Property Management	\$	16,316.26
Fund 503 - Information Technology	\$	48,531.00
Other Funds Total	<u> </u>	
Other Funds Total	Þ	363,084.05

Grand Total:	\$ 3,371,559.57
Benefits and Deductions:	\$ 1,048,131.02
Employee Gross Pay Total:	\$ 2,323,428.55